City Manager - User Fees

No. Description Adopted Fee

CM-1 Film Permit Application charge $ 182
CM-2 Student Film Permit Application charge $ 50
CM-3 Film Permit Revisions $ 145
CM-4 Hourly Rate $ 110

For services requested of City staff which have no fee listed in this fee schedule, the City
Manager or the City Manager's designee shall determine the appropriate fee based on the
established hourly rates for this department/division. Additionally, the City will pass-through to the
applicant any discrete costs incurred from the use of external service providers if required to
process the specific application.
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City Manager - Film Permit Services Charges

Description Adopted
Charges
Motion Daily Charges
Professional
Crew of under 5| $ 243
Crew of 5-9| $ 486
Crew of 10-20| $ 607
Crew greater than 20( $ 728
Huntington Beach Film/Production Companies
Crew of under 5| $ 182
Crew of 5-9| $ 364
Crew of 10-20( $ 486
Crew greater than 20| $ 607
Nonprofit
Crew of under 5| $ 61
Crew of 5-9( $ 121
Crew of 10-20| $ 243
Crew greater than 20| $ 364
Still Daily Charges
Professional
Crew of under 10| $ 243
Crew of 10-20] $ 364
Crew greater than 20( $ 486
Huntington Beach Film/Production Companies
Crew of under 10| $ 121
Crew of 10-20| $ 243
Crew greater than 20| $ 364
Nonprofit
Crew of under 10| $ 61
Crew of 10-20| $ 121
Crew greater than 20( $ 243

Additional Charges

Location Use Fees

To be determined
on case-by-case
basis by the City|

Manager or his/her

Designee

Student with instructor Verification Daily Fees not
required

Government Agencies Daily Fees not

required

Amateur photographers (including realtors and filming for personal use), Filming for private famil

use, and same-day breaking news|

no charge; film
permit not required
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